

SC No. 211 of 2022

Order No. 12

Dated : 18-12-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

Out of five accused persons on court bail, four accused are present by filing hazira and rest one accused is absent by petition along with medical document through Ld. Advocate praying for further time on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19-02-2025 for appearance and framing of charge.

All the accused persons must be present on date fixed i.d arrest warrant will be issued against them.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia