

ST No. 81 of 2025
SC No. 211 of 2022

Present : Sri Somak Das
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No. 01, Purulia
in-charge of ADJ/FTC-2, Purulia

Order No. 12

Dated : 13-08-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 03 and 05.

Out of five (05) accused on court bail, one (01) accused is present by filing hazira and three (03) accused persons are absent by petition and represented through his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C. and rest one (01) accused named **Ambika Kumar** is absent by petition along with a **death certificate** through respective Ld. Advocate from D.L.S.A stating that the said accused has expired on 15-07-2026.

Ld. P.P in-charge takes no step.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

Let the same be kept with the record.

In the such circumstance, call for death report from Kotshila P.S, Purulia as to whether the accused namely **Ambika Kumar**, W/o Muktiram Mahato, Vill - Bararola, Jhalda-II, P.S - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia died or alive.

Let a copy of this order along with photocopy of death certificate be sent to OC, Kotshila P.S, Purulia for information and taking necessary actions at the earliest.

P.O has transferred and Court is laying vacant.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 14-10-2026 for call for death report of accused named, **Ambika Kumar**, W/o Muktiram Mahato and evidence of C.S.Ws No. 03 and 05.

Rest accused persons remain present on date fixed.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)